Adjustment arising from completion of the RVF and Sontec Acquisition:

Increase in other revenue and gains 117,192

Increase in administrative expenses (20,236)

Decrease in share of profits and losses of associates (372)

Net increase in profit for the year 96,584

Net increase in profit attributable to:

Owners of the parent 96,584

Impact on other comprehensive income for the year

Adjustment arising from completion of the RVF and Sontec Acquisition:

Other comprehensive income/(loss) that may be reclassified to

profit or loss in subsequent periods:

Exchange differences:

Translation of foreign operations (213)

Net decrease in other comprehensive income for the year (213)

Net increase in total comprehensive income attributable to:

Owners of the parent 96,371

15

The effects of the adjustments arising from completion of the RVF and Sontec Acquisition

described above on the financial position as at 31 December 2018 by line items presented in the

consolidated statement of financial position were as follows:

31 December

2018

Adjustments

arising from

completion of

the RVF and

Sontec

Acquisition

31 December

2018

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally

 stated) (restated)

Non-current assets

Investments in associates 1,412,601 7,061 1,419,662

Current assets

Derivative financial instruments 7,268 94,646 101,914

Non-current liabilities

Derivative financial instruments – (5,336) (5,336)

Total effect on net assets 9,779,565 96,371 9,875,936

Equity

Retained profits 991,635 96,584 1,088,219

Exchange fluctuation reserve (240,794) (213) (241,007)

Total effect on total equity 9,779,565 96,371 9,875,936

Impact on basic earnings per share

2018

Basic earnings per share before adjustments HK42.63 cents

Adjustments arising from completion of the RVF and Sontec Acquisition HK4.36 cents

Restated basic earnings per share HK46.99 cents

Impact on diluted earnings per share

2018

Diluted earnings per share before adjustments HK41.58 cents

Adjustments arising from completion of the RVF and Sontec Acquisition HK4.26 cents

Restated diluted earnings per share HK45.84 cents

16

4.	 OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION

For management purposes, the Group is organised into business units based on their geographical